

THE WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

DD-36, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 064

Website: www. wbuhs.ac.in Phone: 2334-2028 / 2321-5389 / 2337-4034

Memo No. OG/WBUHS/2020-2021/0405/E

Date: 23-08-2022

To
The Principal/Director,
HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
ICARE
COMPLEX,HATIBERIA,HALDIA PURBA
MEDINIPUR

Sub: Renewal order for the academic session 2023-2024.

Sir/Madam,

The affiliation of the following Course(s) in 'HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES', ICARE COMPLEX,HATIBERIA,HALDIA PURBA MEDINIPUR is hereby renewed for the academic session 2023-2024 .

SL No.	Course	Student Intake	Session
1	Paramedical & Allied-Master in-Hospital Administration (MHA)	16	2023-2024
2	Paramedical & Allied-M.Sc-Applied Nutrition (M.A.N.)	20	2023-2024
3	Paramedical & Allied-M.Sc-Medical Labotatory Technology in Biochemistry (M.L.T.)	6	2023-2024
4	Paramedical & Allied-M.Sc-Medical Labotatory Technology in Microbiology(M.L.T.)	6	2023-2024
5	Paramedical & Allied-B.Sc-Physician Assistant (P.A.)	24	2023-2024
6	Paramedical & Allied-Bachelor in-Physiotherapy (B.P.T.)	40	2023-2024
7	Master in-Physiotherapy (M.P.T.)-Orthopaedics	3	2023-2024
8	Master in-Physiotherapy (M.P.T.)-Neurology	3	2023-2024
9	Paramedical & Allied-B.Sc-Critical Care Technology (C.C.T.)	25	2023-2024
10	Paramedical & Allied-B.Sc-Operation Theatre Technology (O.T.T.)	25	2023-2024

This is Subject to fulfillment of following terms & conditions:

- 1. The Institute must comply with the Rules, Regulations, Provisions, directives, and guideline prescribed or to be framed from time to time by 'The West Bengal University of Health Sciences', Kolkata in connection with the running of the course(s).
- 2.The Annual Renewal Fees as may be revised by "The West Bengal University of Health Sciences" will be payable every year by the Institute/College.

Thanking you,

sd/-Registrar The West Bengal University of Health Sciences



THE WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

DD-36, Salt Lake, Sector-1, Kolkata, W.B, PIN - 700 064 <u>Website</u>: http://www.wbuhs.ac.in; <u>EPBX</u>: (033) 2321 - 3461, (033) 2334 - 6602

Fax: (033) 2358 - 0100

No.: OG/WBUHS/2023/0686

Date: 30/06/2023

To
The Director/Principal,
HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
ICARE Complex, P.O. Hatiberia, Haldia
Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721657,
West Bengal.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to say that, on the basis of the recommendation of the Inspection Team, the provisional approval is hereby granted for introduction of 30 (Thirty) seats of 'B.Sc. in Radiology and Imaging Technology' course per year at the 'HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES', ICARE Complex, P.O. Hatiberia, Haldia, Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721657, West Bengal from the academic session 2023 – 2024 subject to fulfillment of the following terms and conditions: -

1. The Institute must comply with the Rules, Regulations, provisions, directives, and guidelines prescribed or to be framed from time to time by the 'West Bengal University of Health Sciences', Kolkata in connection with the running the course.

2. 'Affiliation Fee' of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs) only along with Applicable

Govt. Tax is required for granting affiliation (already paid on 28.06.2023).

3. The 'Annual Renewal Fee' of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand) only along with Applicable Govt. Tax or as may be revised by the 'West Bengal University of Health Sciences' will be payable every year by the institute from the next year.

Payment of 'Affiliation Fee' will be treated as acceptance of the above conditions.

Yours faithfully,

A A

Registrar

Registrar

Date: 70 /06 / 2023

No.: OG/WBUHS/2023/ OG 8.6 /1(7)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Controller of Examinations, WBUHS, Kolkata

2. Finance Officer, WBUHS, Kolkata

3. Inspector of Colleges, WBUHS, Kolkata

4. OSD (PDAE), WBUHS, Kolkata

5. P. A to Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata

6. P. A to Pro Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata

7. Office copy



THE WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

DD-36, Salt Lake, Sector-1, Kolkata, W.B, PIN - 700 064 Website: http://www.wbuhs.ac.in; EPBX: (033) 2321 - 3461, (033) 2334 - 6602

Fax: (033) 2358 - 0100

No.: OG / WBUHS / 2023/0689

Date: 30/06/2023

The Director/Principal, HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES ICARE Complex, P.O. Hatiberia, Haldia Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721657, West Bengal.

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to say that, on the basis of the recommendation of the Inspection Team, the provisional approval is hereby granted for introduction of 30 (Thirty) seats of 'M.Sc. in Laboratory Technology (Immuno Haematology & Blood Banking)' course per year at the 'HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES', ICARE Hatiberia, Haldia, Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721657, West Bengal from the academic session 2023 - 2024 subject to fulfillment of the following terms and conditions: -

1. The Institute must comply with the Rules, Regulations, provisions, directives, and guidelines prescribed or to be framed from time to time by the 'West Bengal University of Health Sciences', Kolkata in connection with the running the course.

2. 'Affiliation Fee' of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs) only along with Applicable

Govt. Tax is required for granting affiliation (already paid on 28.06.2023).

3. The 'Annual Renewal Fee' of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand) only along with Applicable Govt. Tax or as may be revised by the 'West Bengal University of Health Sciences' will be payable every year by the institute from the next year.

Payment of 'Affiliation Fee' will be treated as acceptance of the above conditions.

Yours faithfully,

No.: OG/WBUHS/2023/0689 /1(7)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Controller of Examinations, WBUHS, Kolkata

2. Finance Officer, WBUHS, Kolkata

3. Inspector of Colleges, WBUHS, Kolkata

4. OSD (PDAE), WBUHS, Kolkata

5. P. A to Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata

6. P. A to Pro Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata

Office copy

Date: 30 /06 / 2023

WBUHS